## 501857870 03/19/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Yasushi OKABE	03/07/2012	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13423378	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:(202)824-3001Phone:202-824-3000

Email: tpierson@bannerwitcoff.com, bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006797.00335	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Fedorochko	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027886 FRAME: 0562 H \$40.00 13423

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Yasushi O	KABE	(5)		· ·
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	-		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)		·
		ν.,	In conside	eration of the sum of one	dollar (\$1.00) and other good	i and valuable considerations loes assign, transfer and set o	paid to each of ver to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHE	R KOGYO KABUSHIK	KAISHA	• •	
(40) Inner Address		(10)	I5-1 Naes	51 Japan			
	·		defined in 3	35 U.S.C. §100, in the invental, continue	rention, and in all application ation, substitute, and reiss	interest for the United States s for patent including any and ue application(s), and all L anted on the invention known	all provisional, etters Patent,
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE-F	ORMING DEVICE			
	of Invention such as Title, Case				ζ		<u> </u>
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney I				
			for which th	ne undersigned has (have	executed an application for p	patent in the United States of A	merića
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	Mar. 7	,2012		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applic	cation Serial Number	13/423 <b>,</b> 378		<del></del> ;
	Identification for filed applications		filed	March 19, 20	12		
patents application Assigner claims of reexami States r right to herewith	ions for the invention, as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned ion or continuation or ein every way possibl 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned ination a grant of a vali 5) The undersigned esulting from said appropriate the entire intention. 6) The undersigned have been as a convey the entire intention.	and a deer deer divise in our agreemation	ny patent(s) in necessary.  e(s) to exect ion thereof, betaining evidue(s) to exect chall Conventee(s) to per ted States publy authorize on(s) to the sherein assignant of the second convented the se	issuing thereon, and also te all papers necessary in or any patent or reissue lence and going forward wante all papers and docu tion for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts atent to the Assignee. (s) and request(s) the Country and Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (the the firm of Banner & With the the state the state the firm of Banner & With the the state the s	to execute separate assignment connection with any interfer application based thereon, with such interference.  In the such interference and perform any act that and perform any act that a property or similar agree which may be necessary to the entire interest, and ey have) not executed, and coff. LTD the power to insert	ation and any continuing, division and any continuing, division in connection with such a rence which may be declared for the invention, and to cool which may be necessary in continuity of the invention, and to confirm the contain, maintain or confirm the such and any and all Letters Patenthereby covenants that he has will not execute, any agreement on this assignment any furthand Trademark Office for reconstruction.	concerning any perate with the connection with by reissue of the United (they have) full tents in conflict ner identification
	<u>-</u> -	_	_	undersigned on the dat	e(s) opposite the undersign	ed name(s).	
Date	Mar.	1	2012	Name of Invento	r <u>Yasushi</u> OKABE	geatte	_ (SEAL)
Date	e	<u>.</u>					(SEAL)
Date	e			Name of Invento	r		_ (SEAL)
Dat	e			Name of Invento	r		_ (SEAL)
Dat	e			Name of Invento	r		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 027886 FRAME: 0563

**RECORDED: 03/19/2012**